CERTIFICATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE RULES FILED WITH THE LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY OTHNI LATHRAM, DIRECTOR

(Pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6, as amended).

I certify that the attached is/are correct copy/copies of rule/s as promulgated and adopted on Friday, November 8, 2024, and filed with the agency secretary on Tuesday, November 12, 2024.

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Board of Examiners in Psychology

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

RULE NO.: 750-X-6-A1

(If amended rule, give specific paragraph, subparagraphs, etc., being amended) 750-X-6-A1 - Appendix I - Fee Schedule

RULE TITLE: Appendix I - Fee Schedule

ACTION TAKEN: State whether the rule was adopted with or without changes from the proposal due to written or oral comments:

Adopted without changes. No comments were received during the public comment period, nor did any members of the public attend/participate in the Board's public hearing on Friday, November 8, 2024.

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION PUBLISHED IN VOLUME XLII, ISSUE NO. 11, AAM, DATED FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024.

Code of Ala, 1975, Section 34-26-1 et STATUTORY RULEMAKING AUTHORITY: seq.

NOV 17, 2024 LEGISLATIVE SVC AGENCY

Lori H. Rall

Certifying Officer or his or her Deputy

(NOTE: In accordance with §41-22-6(b), as amended, a proposed rule is required to be certified within 90 days after completion of the notice.)

750-X-6-A1 Appendix I - Fee Schedule.

Application Fee Psychologists Psychological Technicians	
Professional Standards Examination	\$ 50.00
í t	\$150.00
Inactive Status Fee Psychologists Psychological Technicians	
Continuing Education Fee	\$ 50.00
Current Roster of Licensed Psychologists	\$ 25.00
Current Roster of Licensed Psychological Technicians	\$ 25.00
Replacement Certificate	\$ 50.00
Replacement Renewal Card	\$ 25.00
Rules and Regulations (copy)	\$ 10.00
Bad Check Charge (Dishonor of a negotiable instrument)	\$ 30.00
Electronic Verification of Licensure (online)	\$ 0.00
Written Verification of Licensure	\$ 10.00
Written, State-to-State Verification of Licensure	\$ 50.00
Author: Alabama Board of Examiners in Psychology Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$34 26 1 et seq. History: Amended: Filed November 25, 1997; effective December 30, 1997. Amended: Filed November 18, 1998; effective December 23, 1998. Amended: Filed January 26, 2000; effective March 1, 2000. Amended: Filed November 15, 2000; effective December 20, 2000. Amended: Filed September 19, 2000; effective October 24,	

2014. Amended: Filed November 20, 2014; effective December 25, 2014. Amended: Filed July 11, 2016; effective August 25, 2016. Amended: Filed May 16, 2017; effective June 30, 2017. Amended: Published June 30, 2022; effective August 14, 2022. Amended: Published November 27, 2024; effective January 11, 2025.